

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar

Petitioner.

Vs.

Pramod Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.

Thr. Secretary Mrs. Sujata Rao

Respondent.

...

Ms. Sonali Chavan, i/b. Dr. U. P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP for Respondent No.3.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 30 AUGUST 2023.

P. C.:

Issue pre - admission notice only to Respondent Nos.1 and 2
returnable on 26 October.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally
signed by
KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2023.08.31
18:31:52
+0530