

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar

....Petitioner

V/s.

Pramod Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. and Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh i/by. Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chinmay Apte a/w. Mr. Shubham Mishra, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. A.P. Vanarase, AGP for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 18 DECEMBER 2023.

P.C. :

1) The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply.
Let reply be filed within four weeks from today. List the petition on **27 February 2024.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.