

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar

.... Petitioner

V/s.

Pramod Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. and ors.

.... Respondents

Ms. Sonali Chavan i/b. Dr. U.P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chinmay Apte i/b. Mr. Pankaj Thakur for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S.G. Talhar, APP for the State – Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 11th OCTOBER, 2024

P.C. :-

. Record indicates that, Court notice issued to Respondent No.1 returned unserved. Hence, issue fresh notice to the Respondent No.1. Notice is returnable on **13th December, 2024**. Petitioner to provide copy of the Petition to the Registry, for issuing fresh notice to Respondent No.1. In addition to Court's notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondent No.1 with private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date. Hamdast allowed.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2024.10.14
18:57:21 +0530