

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram PalekarPETITIONER

V/S

Pramod Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Thr. SecretaryRESPONDENT

Mrs. Sujata Rao

None for the Petitioner

Mr A R Patil, Addl. GP for State Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 13th December, 2024

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 27/01/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)