

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 8292 OF 2016**

Suresh Shivram Palekar ... Petitioner
Vs.
Pramod Co-op Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Jenish D. Jain h/f. Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rohan Barge a/w. Mr. Shubham Mishra for Respondent No.2.
Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional GP a/w. Ms. Gauri Raghuwanshi,
AGP for Respondent No. 3 – State
Mr. D. J. Haldankar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the contempt petition to add specific allegation regarding contempt and the persons who are responsible for compliance of the order of which breach is alleged in the contempt. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks.
2. List the contempt petition on 22nd April 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for “Admission”.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]