

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022**

Suresh Shivram Palekar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Pramod Co-Op. Hsg. Soc.  
Ltd. Thr. Secretary Mrs. Sujata Rao

.....Respondent

Mr. Siddhesh A. Pilankar i/b Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the petitioner  
Mr. Rohan Barge for respondent no. 1

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by four weeks.
2. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**

IRESH  
MASHAL

Digitally  
signed by  
IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2025.04.24  
10:49:15  
+0530