

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar ... Petitioner

v/s.

Pramod CHSL ... Respondent

Ms. Sakshi Inamdar i/by Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 12th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. None present for the Respondents.
2. The learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner in the Contempt Petition seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is before the Kolhapur Circuit Bench and therefore unavailable. The request is granted.
3. List the matter on 24th September 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)