

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar ... Petitioner

v/s.

Pramod CHSL ... Respondent

Dr. Uday Warunjikar, a/w Adv. Jenish Jain and Adv.
Hrishikesh Nabar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 10th October 2025.

P.C.:-

1. None for the Respondent, though served.
2. The Petitioner shall inform the Respondent about the next date of hearing through digital mode and private service.
3. Respondents are put to notice that if they remain unrepresented on the next date, the Court shall proceed with the matter *ex parte*.
4. List the matter on 16th October 2025.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.10.13
12:58:20
+0530

(Kamal Khata, J.)