

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.688 OF 2022

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2025.12.10
12:14:20 +0530

Suresh Shivram Palekar

....Petitioner

V/s.

Promod Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Jenish Jain h/f Dr. Uday Warunjikar for the petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, AGP for respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 10th December 2025

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will amend the petition to bring the committee members of the society as respondents.
2. List this matter on 4 February 2026 for further consideration.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)