

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar

...Petitioner

Versus

Pramod Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jenish Dinesh Jain h/f Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pankaj B. Thakur i/b Mr. Shubham Mishra, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, the Court had passed the following order:

"1. The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will amend the petition to bring the committee members of the society as respondents.

2. List this matter on 4th February 2026 for further consideration."

2. Mr. Thakur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2 submits that no such amendment has been carried out.

3. Time to carry out amendment is extended by a period of one week from today.

4. Stand over to 18th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]