

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Suresh Shivram Palekar

...Petitioner

Versus

Pramod Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. Thr. Secretary Mrs. Sujata Rao ...Respondent

Mr. Jenish Dinesh Jain h/f Dr. Uday Warunjkar for Petitioner.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	1 st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that further time would be required to effect service.
2. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]